

Town of Watertown, Connecticut						
Bid Opening Date - May 11, 2023						
Guernseytown Road						
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Richards Corporation	0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$324,843.98	\$324,843.98
Terryville, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	10,457	\$30.00	\$313,710.00
	0202100	Rock Excavation	CY	3,459	\$41.00	\$141,819.00
	0202200	Channel Excavation - Earth	CY	650	\$40.00	\$26,000.00
	0202250	Channel Excavation - Rock	CY	75	\$238.00	\$17,850.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	115	\$12.00	\$1,380.00
	0203205	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	700	\$37.00	\$25,900.00
	0203305	Structure Excavation - Rock (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	36	\$240.00	\$8,640.00
	0201451A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$65,725.00	\$65,725.00
	020700	Borrow	CY	50	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	14,740	\$2.00	\$29,480.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	40	\$103.00	\$4,120.00
	0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	CY	310	\$91.00	\$28,210.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	4,975	\$5.50	\$27,362.50
	0219002	Sedimentation Control Hay Bale System	LF	150	\$11.00	\$1,650.00
	0219011A	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA	39	\$145.00	\$5,655.00
	0286001.1	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation - 0'-10' Deep	CY	449	\$97.00	\$43,553.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	4,914	\$67.00	\$329,238.00
	0406002	Temporary Pavement	SY	800	\$120.00	\$96,000.00
	0406171	HMA S0.5	TON	3,201	\$140.00	\$448,140.00
	0406172	HMA S0.375	TON	1,520	\$158.00	\$240,160.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	1,319	\$9.00	\$11,871.00
	0406999	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	EST	5,000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	0503866A	Removal of Existing Culvert (Site No. 1)	LS	1	\$19,425.00	\$19,425.00
	0586001.1	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	22	\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00
	0586002.1	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0586003.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type 1 - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00
	0586005.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type II - 0'-10' Deep	EA	6	\$4,750.00	\$28,500.00
	0586040.1	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	0586040.2	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-20' Deep	EA	1	\$5,665.00	\$5,665.00
	0586086	Abandon Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$1,535.00	\$12,280.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	1	\$557.00	\$557.00
	0586750	Type "C" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
	0586760A	Type "C-L" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00
	0586790.1	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00
	0586850.1A	Hydrodynamic Separator	EA	1	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00
	0601000	Class 'A' Concrete	CY	82	\$1,575.00	\$129,150.00
	0601219A	4'x2' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	80	\$1,500.00	\$120,000.00
	0601220A	4'x2' Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	EA	2	\$9,515.00	\$19,030.00
	0602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	12,000	\$3.50	\$42,000.00
	0686000.15	15" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	40	\$115.00	\$4,600.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	99	\$140.00	\$13,860.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	4	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
	0686230.12A	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	31	\$102.00	\$3,162.00
	0686230.15A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1,847	\$94.00	\$173,618.00
	0686230.18A	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	689	\$114.00	\$78,546.00
	0686230.24A	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	131	\$169.00	\$22,139.00
	0686250.6	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - Perforated (Smooth Interior) - 0'-10' Deep	LF	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
	0636700.15A	15" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	0636700.18A	18" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	3	\$1,235.00	\$3,705.00
	0685950.1	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	2,038	\$43.00	\$87,634.00
	0703011	Intermediate Riprap	CY	56	\$123.00	\$6,888.00
	0703012	Modified Riprap	CY	41	\$137.00	\$5,617.00
	0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	SY	69	\$268.00	\$18,492.00
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	62	\$363.00	\$22,506.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0728031	No. 4 Crushed Stone	CF	2,058	\$6.00	\$12,348.00
	0755009	Geotextile	SY	740	\$5.00	\$3,700.00
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	7,128	\$8.50	\$60,588.00
	0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	910	\$161.00	\$146,510.00
	0822002	Relocated Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	3,190	\$19.00	\$60,610.00
	0910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B Mash)	LF	1,913	\$32.00	\$61,216.00
	0910322	Metal Beam Rail Span Section Type II	EA	3	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00
	0911923	R-B End Anchorage - Type I	EA	6	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
	0913013	5' Polyvinyl Chloride Chain Link Fence	LF	86	\$121.00	\$10,406.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	15	\$40.00	\$600.00
	0922500	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SY	160	\$125.00	\$20,000.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	400	\$115.00	\$46,000.00
	0922503A	Gravel Driveway	SY	210	\$56.00	\$11,760.00
	0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	320	\$152.00	\$48,640.00
	0942001	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	7	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00
	0943001	Water for Dust Control	M.GAL	924	\$13.00	\$12,012.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	10,585	\$14.00	\$148,190.00
	095005	Turf Establishment	SY	10,585	\$1.60	\$16,936.00
	0950033	Erosion Control Matting Type H	SY	1,273	\$4.00	\$5,092.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	12	\$3,590.00	\$43,080.00
	097006	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$36,365.00	\$36,365.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$36,355.00	\$36,355.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	30	\$1.00	\$30.00
	0977001	Traffic Cone	EA	40	\$26.50	\$1,060.00
	0978002	Traffic Drum	EA	40	\$103.00	\$4,120.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	4	\$193.00	\$772.00
	0980001	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
	1206013	Removal of Existing Signing	LS	1	\$1,815.00	\$1,815.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retro-Reflective Sheeting)	SF	38.63	\$109.00	\$4,210.67
	1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	6,590	\$0.65	\$4,283.50
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	7,734	\$0.65	\$5,027.10
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols, and Legends	SF	33	\$6.00	\$198.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	423.75	\$31.00	\$13,136.25
	1300102A	8-inch Ductile Iron (Water Main)	LF	1,010	\$233.00	\$235,330.00
	1803300	Impact Attenuation System (Tangential)	EA	2	\$6,665.00	\$13,330.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$4,400,592.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Guerrera Construction	0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
Oxford, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	10,457	\$24.00	\$250,968.00
	0202100	Rock Excavation	CY	3,459	\$50.00	\$172,950.00
	0202200	Channel Excavation - Earth	CY	650	\$38.00	\$24,700.00
	0202250	Channel Excavation - Rock	CY	75	\$190.00	\$14,250.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	115	\$2.00	\$230.00
	0203205	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	700	\$28.50	\$19,950.00
	0203305	Structure Excavation - Rock (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	36	\$168.00	\$6,048.00
	0201451A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	020700	Borrow	CY	50	\$22.00	\$1,100.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	14,740	\$3.25	\$47,905.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	40	\$54.00	\$2,160.00
	0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	CY	310	\$74.00	\$22,940.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	4,975	\$4.00	\$19,900.00
	0219002	Sedimentation Control Hay Bale System	LF	150	\$6.00	\$900.00
	0219011A	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA	39	\$140.00	\$5,460.00
	0286001.1	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation - 0'-10' Deep	CY	449	\$247.00	\$110,903.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	4,914	\$44.00	\$216,216.00
	0406002	Temporary Pavement	SY	800	\$39.00	\$31,200.00
	0406171	HMA S0.5	TON	3,201	\$130.00	\$416,130.00
	0406172	HMA S0.375	TON	1,520	\$135.00	\$205,200.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	1,319	\$13.00	\$17,147.00
	0406999	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	0503866A	Removal of Existing Culvert (Site No. 1)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	0586001.1	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	22	\$4,700.00	\$103,400.00
	0586002.1	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	0586003.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type 1 - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0586005.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type II - 0'-10' Deep	EA	6	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00
	0586040.1	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
	0586040.2	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-20' Deep	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	0586086	Abandon Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00
	0586750	Type "C" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	0586760A	Type "C-L" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
	0586790.1	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
	0586850.1A	Hydrodynamic Separator	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	0601000	Class 'A' Concrete	CY	82	\$1,000.00	\$82,000.00
	0601219A	4'x2' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	80	\$1,350.00	\$108,000.00
	0601220A	4'x2' Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	EA	2	\$6,210.00	\$12,420.00
	0602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	12,000	\$5.00	\$60,000.00
	0686000.15	15" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	40	\$66.00	\$2,640.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	99	\$72.00	\$7,128.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	4	\$240.00	\$960.00
	0686230.12A	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	31	\$61.00	\$1,891.00
	0686230.15A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1,847	\$63.00	\$116,361.00
	0686230.18A	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	689	\$75.00	\$51,675.00
	0686230.24A	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	131	\$105.00	\$13,755.00
	0686250.6	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - Perforated (Smooth Interior) - 0'-10' Deep	LF	100	\$33.00	\$3,300.00
	0636700.15A	15" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	2	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00
	0636700.18A	18" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	3	\$1,085.00	\$3,255.00
	0685950.1	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	2,038	\$13.00	\$26,494.00
	0703011	Intermediate Riprap	CY	56	\$88.00	\$4,928.00
	0703012	Modified Riprap	CY	41	\$88.00	\$3,608.00
	0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	SY	69	\$165.00	\$11,385.00
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	62	\$15.00	\$930.00
	0728031	No. 4 Crushed Stone	CF	2,058	\$3.00	\$6,174.00
	0755009	Geotextile	SY	740	\$2.50	\$1,850.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	7,128	\$6.60	\$47,044.80
	0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	910	\$17.00	\$15,470.00
	0822002	Relocated Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	3,190	\$10.00	\$31,900.00
	0910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B Mash)	LF	1,913	\$29.00	\$55,477.00
	0910322	Metal Beam Rail Span Section Type II	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	0911923	R-B End Anchorage - Type I	EA	6	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	2	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
	0913013	5' Polyvinyl Chloride Chain Link Fence	LF	86	\$107.00	\$9,202.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	15	\$13.00	\$195.00
	0922500	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SY	160	\$68.50	\$10,960.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	400	\$63.00	\$25,200.00
	0922503A	Gravel Driveway	SY	210	\$18.00	\$3,780.00
	0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	320	\$183.00	\$58,560.00
	0942001	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00
	0943001	Water for Dust Control	M.GAL	924	\$1.00	\$924.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	10,585	\$7.00	\$74,095.00
	095005	Turf Establishment	SY	10,585	\$3.00	\$31,755.00
	0950033	Erosion Control Matting Type H	SY	1,273	\$4.00	\$5,092.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	12	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00
	097006	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	30	\$1.10	\$33.00
	0977001	Traffic Cone	EA	40	\$27.00	\$1,080.00
	0978002	Traffic Drum	EA	40	\$102.00	\$4,080.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	4	\$140.00	\$560.00
	0980001	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
	1206013	Removal of Existing Signing	LS	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retro-Reflective Sheeting)	SF	38.63	\$86.00	\$3,322.18
	1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	6,590	\$0.60	\$3,954.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	7,734	\$0.60	\$4,640.40
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols, and Legends	SF	33	\$5.00	\$165.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	423.75	\$10.00	\$4,237.50
	1300102A	8-inch Ductile Iron (Water Main)	LF	1,010	\$125.00	\$126,250.00
	1803300	Impact Attenuation System (Tangential)	EA	2	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$3,563,587.88

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
B&W Paving	0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
Oakdale, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	10,457	\$40.00	\$418,280.00
	0202100	Rock Excavation	CY	3,459	\$200.00	\$691,800.00
	0202200	Channel Excavation - Earth	CY	650	\$50.00	\$32,500.00
	0202250	Channel Excavation - Rock	CY	75	\$250.00	\$18,750.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	115	\$5.00	\$575.00
	0203205	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	700	\$60.00	\$42,000.00
	0203305	Structure Excavation - Rock (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	36	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
	0201451A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	020700	Borrow	CY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	14,740	\$2.00	\$29,480.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	40	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
	0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	CY	310	\$55.00	\$17,050.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	4,975	\$5.00	\$24,875.00
	0219002	Sedimentation Control Hay Bale System	LF	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
	0219011A	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA	39	\$200.00	\$7,800.00
	0286001.1	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation - 0'-10' Deep	CY	449	\$200.00	\$89,800.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	4,914	\$50.00	\$245,700.00
	0406002	Temporary Pavement	SY	800	\$30.00	\$24,000.00
	0406171	HMA S0.5	TON	3,201	\$150.00	\$480,150.00
	0406172	HMA S0.375	TON	1,520	\$160.00	\$243,200.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	1,319	\$10.00	\$13,190.00
	0406999	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	0503866A	Removal of Existing Culvert (Site No. 1)	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
	0586001.1	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	22	\$4,500.00	\$99,000.00
	0586002.1	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
	0586003.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type 1 - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0586005.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type II - 0'-10' Deep	EA	6	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00
	0586040.1	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
	0586040.2	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-20' Deep	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	0586086	Abandon Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	0586750	Type "C" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586760A	Type "C-L" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586790.1	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00
	0586850.1A	Hydrodynamic Separator	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	0601000	Class 'A' Concrete	CY	82	\$1,300.00	\$106,600.00
	0601219A	4'x2' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	80	\$6,000.00	\$480,000.00
	0601220A	4'x2' Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
	0602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	12,000	\$4.00	\$48,000.00
	0686000.15	15" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	99	\$150.00	\$14,850.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
	0686230.12A	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	31	\$80.00	\$2,480.00
	0686230.15A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1,847	\$100.00	\$184,700.00
	0686230.18A	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	689	\$125.00	\$86,125.00
	0686230.24A	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	131	\$200.00	\$26,200.00
	0686250.6	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - Perforated (Smooth Interior) - 0'-10' Deep	LF	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
	0636700.15A	15" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
	0636700.18A	18" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00
	0685950.1	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	2,038	\$10.00	\$20,380.00
	0703011	Intermediate Riprap	CY	56	\$100.00	\$5,600.00
	0703012	Modified Riprap	CY	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00
	0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	SY	69	\$400.00	\$27,600.00
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	62	\$20.00	\$1,240.00
	0728031	No. 4 Crushed Stone	CF	2,058	\$6.00	\$12,348.00
	0755009	Geotextile	SY	740	\$3.00	\$2,220.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	7,128	\$8.00	\$57,024.00
	0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	910	\$100.00	\$91,000.00
	0822002	Relocated Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	3,190	\$10.00	\$31,900.00
	0910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B Mash)	LF	1,913	\$60.00	\$114,780.00
	0910322	Metal Beam Rail Span Section Type II	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	0911923	R-B End Anchorage - Type I	EA	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
	0913013	5' Polyvinyl Chloride Chain Link Fence	LF	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	0922500	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SY	160	\$95.00	\$15,200.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	400	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
	0922503A	Gravel Driveway	SY	210	\$13.00	\$2,730.00
	0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	320	\$100.00	\$32,000.00
	0942001	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	7	\$100.00	\$700.00
	0943001	Water for Dust Control	M.GAL	924	\$10.00	\$9,240.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	10,585	\$12.00	\$127,020.00
	095005	Turf Establishment	SY	10,585	\$3.00	\$31,755.00
	0950033	Erosion Control Matting Type H	SY	1,273	\$5.00	\$6,365.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	12	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00
	097006	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$303,118.00	\$303,118.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	30	\$1.00	\$30.00
	0977001	Traffic Cone	EA	40	\$20.00	\$800.00
	0978002	Traffic Drum	EA	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00
	0980001	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	1206013	Removal of Existing Signing	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retro-Reflective Sheeting)	SF	38.63	\$100.00	\$3,863.00
	1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	6,590	\$0.75	\$4,942.50

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	7,734	\$0.75	\$5,800.50
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols, and Legends	SF	33	\$10.00	\$330.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	423.75	\$23.00	\$9,746.25
	1300102A	8-inch Ductile Iron (Water Main)	LF	1,010	\$175.00	\$176,750.00
	1803300	Impact Attenuation System (Tangential)	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$5,355,087.25

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
Dayton Construction	0201001A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Watertown, CT	0202000	Earth Excavation	CY	10,457	\$25.00	\$261,425.00
	0202100	Rock Excavation	CY	3,459	\$60.00	\$207,540.00
	0202200	Channel Excavation - Earth	CY	650	\$35.00	\$22,750.00
	0202250	Channel Excavation - Rock	CY	75	\$175.00	\$13,125.00
	0202529	Cut Bituminous Concrete Pavement	LF	115	\$5.00	\$575.00
	0203205	Structure Excavation - Earth (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	700	\$50.00	\$35,000.00
	0203305	Structure Excavation - Rock (Excluding Handling Water)	CY	36	\$200.00	\$7,200.00
	0201451A	Handling Water	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	020700	Borrow	CY	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
	0209001	Formation of Subgrade	SY	14,740	\$4.50	\$66,330.00
	0213100	Granular Fill	CY	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
	0216000	Pervious Structure Backfill	CY	310	\$80.00	\$24,800.00
	0219001	Sedimentation Control System	LF	4,975	\$2.00	\$9,950.00
	0219002	Sedimentation Control Hay Bale System	LF	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00
	0219011A	Sedimentation Control System at Catch Basin	EA	39	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
	0286001.1	Rock in Drainage Trench Excavation - 0'-10' Deep	CY	449	\$125.00	\$56,125.00
	0304002	Processed Aggregate Base	CY	4,914	\$50.00	\$245,700.00
	0406002	Temporary Pavement	SY	800	\$45.00	\$36,000.00
	0406171	HMA S0.5	TON	3,201	\$140.00	\$448,140.00
	0406172	HMA S0.375	TON	1,520	\$140.00	\$212,800.00
	0406236	Material for Tack Coat	GAL	1,319	\$10.00	\$13,190.00
	0406999	Asphalt Adjustment Cost	EST	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	0503866A	Removal of Existing Culvert (Site No. 1)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
	0586001.1	Type "C" Catch Basin - 0'-10' Deep	EA	22	\$4,000.00	\$88,000.00
	0586002.1	Type "C" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	3	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
	0586003.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type 1 - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0586005.1	Type "C" Catch Basin Double Grate - Type II - 0'-10' Deep	EA	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
	0586040.1	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-10' Deep	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	0586040.2	Type "C-L" Catch Basin (4' Sump) - 0'-20' Deep	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
	0586086	Abandon Drainage Structure	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
	0586650	Reset Manhole	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	0586750	Type "C" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586760A	Type "C-L" Catch Basin Top	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	0586790.1	Remove Drainage Structure - 0'-10' Deep	EA	7	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
	0586850.1A	Hydrodynamic Separator	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
	0601000	Class 'A' Concrete	CY	82	\$1,000.00	\$82,000.00
	0601219A	4'x2' Precast Concrete Box Culvert	LF	80	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00
	0601220A	4'x2' Reinforced Concrete Culvert End	EA	2	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
	0602006	Deformed Steel Bars - Galvanized	LB	12,000	\$2.25	\$27,000.00
	0686000.15	15" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	40	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
	0686000.18	18" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	99	\$120.00	\$11,880.00
	0686000.24	24" R.C. Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
	0686230.12A	12" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	31	\$125.00	\$3,875.00
	0686230.15A	15" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	1,847	\$100.00	\$184,700.00
	0686230.18A	18" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	689	\$105.00	\$72,345.00
	0686230.24A	24" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	131	\$110.00	\$14,410.00
	0686250.6	6" High Density Polyethylene Pipe - Perforated (Smooth Interior) - 0'-10' Deep	LF	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
	0636700.15A	15" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	0636700.18A	18" Reinforced Concrete Drainage Pipe End	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	0685950.1	Remove Existing Pipe - 0'-10' Deep	LF	2,038	\$20.00	\$40,760.00
	0703011	Intermediate Riprap	CY	56	\$140.00	\$7,840.00
	0703012	Modified Riprap	CY	41	\$140.00	\$5,740.00
	0707009A	Membrane Waterproofing (Cold Liquid Elastomeric)	SY	69	\$170.00	\$11,730.00
	0708001	Dampproofing	SY	62	\$13.00	\$806.00
	0728031	No. 4 Crushed Stone	CF	2,058	\$3.00	\$6,174.00
	0755009	Geotextile	SY	740	\$3.00	\$2,220.00

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	0815001	Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing	LF	7,128	\$6.00	\$42,768.00
	0822001	Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	910	\$10.00	\$9,100.00
	0822002	Relocated Temporary Precast Concrete Barrier Curb	LF	3,190	\$5.00	\$15,950.00
	0910170	Metal Beam Rail (Type R-B Mash)	LF	1,913	\$30.00	\$57,390.00
	0910322	Metal Beam Rail Span Section Type II	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	0911923	R-B End Anchorage - Type I	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
	0911924	R-B End Anchorage - Type II	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	0913013	5' Polyvinyl Chloride Chain Link Fence	LF	86	\$100.00	\$8,600.00
	0921001	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
	0922500	Bituminous Concrete Driveway (Commercial)	SY	160	\$95.00	\$15,200.00
	0922501	Bituminous Concrete Driveway	SY	400	\$90.00	\$36,000.00
	0922503A	Gravel Driveway	SY	210	\$30.00	\$6,300.00
	0939001	Sweeping for Dust Control	HR	320	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
	0942001	Calcium Chloride for Dust Control	TON	7	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
	0943001	Water for Dust Control	M.GAL	924	\$5.00	\$4,620.00
	0944000	Furnishing and Placing Topsoil	SY	10,585	\$14.00	\$148,190.00
	095005	Turf Establishment	SY	10,585	\$2.50	\$26,462.50
	0950033	Erosion Control Matting Type H	SY	1,273	\$8.00	\$10,184.00
	0969060A	Construction Field Office, Small	MO	12	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
	097006	Traffic Person (Municipal Police Officer) (Estimated Cost)	EST	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	0971001A	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	0975004	Mobilization and Project Closeout	LS	1	\$185,500.00	\$185,500.00
	0976002	Barricade Warning Lights - High Intensity	DAYS	30	\$10.00	\$300.00
	0977001	Traffic Cone	EA	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	0978002	Traffic Drum	EA	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
	0979003	Construction Barricade Type III	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00
	0980001	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
	1206013	Removal of Existing Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
	1208931	Sign Face - Sheet Aluminum (Type IX Retro-Reflective Sheeting)	SF	38.63	\$90.00	\$3,476.70
	1210101	4" White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	6,590	\$0.55	\$3,624.50

Vendor Name	Item#	Description	Unit	Approximate Quantities	Amount	CompTot
	1210102	4" Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	LF	7,734	\$0.55	\$4,253.70
	1210105	Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings, Symbols, and Legends	SF	33	\$5.00	\$165.00
	1220027	Construction Signs	SF	423.75	\$30.00	\$12,712.50
	1300102A	8-inch Ductile Iron (Water Main)	LF	1,010	\$250.00	\$252,500.00
	1803300	Impact Attenuation System (Tangential)	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
		COMPUTED TOTAL				\$3,838,726.90